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HOSPITALS FOR LABOURERS
Kora Shri Madhu

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the hospital located at Bada Jamda village of Jharkhand State to provide health facilities to labourers working in mines is in dilapidated condition;

(b)if so, the details of doctors and employees working in the said hospital against the sanctioned strength;

(c)whether the Ministry of Environment and Forests has declared the Jamda mining area as highly polluted due to which the number of patients are continuously increasing and labourers are dying due to lack of medical treatment; and

(d)if so, the details of the funds allocated for and utilised on establishment/ maintenance of the hospital and purchase of medicines and details of the number of patients treated there as of now?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a): The hospital located at Bada Jamda village of Jharkhand State is not in a dilapidated condition. Necessary health facilities to labourers working in mines are being provided.

(b): Details of doctors and employees working in the said hospital against the sanctioned strength is furnished at Annexure-A.

(c): No such information is available in this Ministry.

(d): Details of funds allocated for and utilised on establishment/maintenance of the hospital and purchase of medicines and details of the number of patients treated there as of now is furnished at Annexure-B.
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